(19) "Precise location information" means information derived from technology including, 17 

but not limited to, global positioning system level latitude and longitude coordinates or other 18 

mechanisms, that directly identifies the specific location of an individual with precision and 19 

accuracy within a radius of one thousand seven hundred and fifty feet (1,750 ft.). "Precise location 20 

information" does not include the content of communications, or any data generated by or 21 

connected to advanced utility metering infrastructure systems or equipment for use by a utility. 22 

(20) "Process" or "processing" means any operation or set of operations performed on 23

[...]

thousand (100,000) consumers during a calendar year; or 9 

(b) Derives less than fifty percent (50%) of gross revenue from the collection, processing, 10 

selling, or sharing of consumer health data, and controls, processes, sells, or shares consumer health 11 

data of fewer than twenty-five thousand (25,000) consumers. 12 

(29) "Third party" means an entity other than a consumer, regulated entity, processor, small 13 

business, or affiliate of the regulated entity or the small business. 14 

23-101.1-3. Consumer health data privacy policy.     15 

(a)(1) A regulated entity, by January 1, 2027, and a small business, by April 1, 2027, shall 16